As with any other Town staff, there is no charge to members of the Council for 

this employment benefit. 

6. Council members have the option to participate in the benefits provided as stated above (1 

– 3) or to receive a cheque in the amount of $2,500.00 (two thousand five hundred 

dollars) per year (October to October) to purchase RRSPs in lieu of benefits.  This 

payment in lieu is payable at the end of each year, not at the beginning of the term/year.  

In the event a Council member does not complete their term the payment will be prorated.